FA-FWS-E-250-1C
©2025 ANDREW, an Amphenol company. All rights reserved. Amphenol and ANDREW are registered trademarks of Amphenol and/or its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Revised: April 2, 2025
Page  of 1 2
HELIAX® Weatherproofing Shroud Boot 250mm length, protection for
fiber connectors from dust and water for RRUs and FTTA connectivity,
compatible with Ericsson fiber interfaces, UL94 V0, PPS material, dust
cap included
Product Classification
Product Type Weatherproofing shroud
Product Brand HELIAX®
Ordering Note ANDREW® standard product (Global)
General Specifications
Application Provides moisture seal for fiber connections
Color Black
Dimensions
Width 35 mm   |   1.378 in
Length 405 mm   |   15.945 in
Material Specifications
Material Type Engineered plastic
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +75 °C (-40 °F to +167 °F)
Weather Resistance Test Method IEC 60529:2001, IP67
Packaging and Weights
Included Dust cap
Packaging quantity 1
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
Agency Classification
CHINA-ROHS Below maximum concentration value
REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.andrew.com/ProductCompliance
ROHS Compliant
FA-FWS-E-250-1C
©2025 ANDREW, an Amphenol company. All rights reserved. Amphenol and ANDREW are registered trademarks of Amphenol and/or its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Revised: April 2, 2025
Page  of 2 2
ROHS Compliant
UK-ROHS Compliant